
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/059727-2025 

Award

Dawsmere Close External Works

VIVID Housing Ltd

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-059727
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04f911 (view related notices)
Published 25 September 2025, 2:12pm

Scope 

Description

External works including re-building external storage and re-building defective roadways
and parking at Dawsmere Close, Camberley

 

Contract 1

Supplier

INITIAL SYSTEMS LIMITED

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/059727-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/059727-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04f911


Page 2 to 5

Contract value

£575,000 excluding VAT

£690,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

4 June 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

26 September 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

26 September 2025 to 28 November 2025

2 months, 3 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UKJ - South East (England)



Page 3 to 5

Information about tenders 

2 tenders received

2 tenders assessed in the final stage:

2 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

1 supplier unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

INITIAL SYSTEMS LIMITED

Companies House: 06768206

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCDT-6993-NQPY

Unit 3 Dray Corner Industrial Centre



Page 4 to 5

Ashford

TN27 9PB

United Kingdom

Email: info@initial-systems.com

Website: http://www.initial-systems.com

Region: UKJ45 - Mid Kent

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

VIVID Housing Ltd

Mutuals Public Register: 7544

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNYP-8277-DWPP

Peninsular House, Wharf Road

Portsmouth

PO2 8HB

United Kingdom

mailto:info@initial-systems.com
http://www.initial-systems.com


Page 5 to 5

Email: procurement.admin@vividhomes.co.uk

Region: UKJ31 - Portsmouth

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement.admin@vividhomes.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	INITIAL SYSTEMS LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	VIVID Housing Ltd


		2026-01-25T16:58:58+0000
	TCPDF




